L B ‘ : L ROOM LEGEND LY .
> . g . , ROOM  ROOM AREA  CEILING
| . NO. NAME S.F. HEIGHT

L101 CORRIDOR 1892 VARIES

T _ ‘ Lio2 BOY'S ATHLETIC LOCKER 782 9'—4"

. ’ : L103 DRYING ROOM ' 48 9'--4"
) L104 - SHOWER 154 9'-4"

-
3

‘ \ : L105  DRYING ROOM 46
‘ L . : , . : L106  TOILET 206
: . 107  ATHLETIC OFFICE 120
L108  TOILET 54
1109  BOY'S ATHLETIC LOCKER 782
(110  GIRLS ATHLETIC LOCKER 782
. L1111 DRYING ROOM 46
1112  SHOWER 150
{113  DRYING ROOM 46
. , {114  TOILET 206
i 115  ATHLETIC OFFICE 120
1116  TOILET 54
1117  GIRLS ATHLETIC LOCKER 782
1118  LAUNDRY 731
119  CORRIDOR 1213
1120  CORRIDOR 257
L121 BOYS ATHLETIC LOCKER 421
1122  SHOWER 75
L123  DRYING ROOM 57
L124  OFFICE 94
L125  TOILET 68
: L126  TOILET 104
. L o - = . . } - L127  TOLET 104
PR o \ . ST n , , L128  TOILET 68
R T t L1280  OFFICE 94
: : ‘ 130  GIRLS ATHLETIC LOCKER 421
L131 DRYING ROOM 57
1132  SHOWER 75
) 133  STORAGE 1331
C L134  CORRIDOR 257
~ (135  TRAINING ROOM 939
L136  OFFICE 83
(137  WHIRLPOOL ROOM 180
L138  STAIR 291 12'—0”
1138 ELECTRICAL ROOM 48 _—

-
3

uI-o
L

-
3z

|

-
3

-
-

-
3

-
®

-
3

L

3

~QQ
i
3OO
k-1

-
2

-
32

N T T T
COPYRIGHT 1997 BY FANNING/HOWEY ASSOCIATES, INC.

-

-
2

3

LW
1+
Ty ez

| |
ARARBRAAADLRARD

}

—
<
|
Q
-

0 Www
I
N

all U QT
Oyt
0

) »

!
!

= = e e e e e e e e e ey
L

ﬂﬂmi

- KEY NOTES

INDICATES BULKHEAD LINE ABOVE--— REFER
TO INDICATED SECTIONS, DETAILS, REFLECTED

CEILING PLANS, AND INTERIOR ELEVATIONS.
LOCKER BASE -~ SEE SECTION 5-A7.29
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INDICATES ROOF OVERHANG — SEE
SECTIONS AND DETAILS

THE NEW

CHESTERTON HIGH SCHOOL

7 oyl sl A esde il e N

Sy =

!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
=
|

TYPE | OPERABLE WALL — REFER TO SPEC. SECTION
10650. REFER TO EQUIP. PLANS FOR LOCATIONS

A CF WRITING SURFACE.
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TYPE 1l OPERABLE WALL — REFER TO SPEC. SECTION
10650. REFER TO EQUIP. PLANS FOR LOCATIONS
OF WRITING SURFACE.

APPLY PLASTER SKIM COAT OVER CONC.
MASONRY UNITS WHERE INDICATED PER
SPEC. SEC. 08200.

L101 : Dm.mm

CHESTERTON, INDIANA
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- z_m;rméom@ﬁ:ﬁo.o.gig..
- GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES — REFER TO
17'—0" -0 SPEC. SEC. 09250. NOTE THAT DIMENSIONS
ARE NOMINAL AND TO FACE OF STUD.
(LE. 4"=3 5/8" METAL STUDS)

INDICATES CORNER GUARD — REFER TO
SPEC. SEC. 10260. TYPICAL AT ALL QUTSIDE
CORNERS OF PARTITIONS DESCRIBED IN KEYNOTE 7. .
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INDICATES ADA COMPLIANT SHOWER CURB,
REFER TO SECTIONS AND DETAILS 12-—-A7.28.

DISPLAY CASE — REFER TO EQUIPMENT
DRAWINGS. —

N1 =
LOCKER BENCH/BASE — REFER TO DETAIL
1—A7.30 AND 2—A7.30. p1 | M

INDICATES FLOOR TRENCH PER DETAIL 11—S4.5

COORDINATE LOCATIONS WITH FLOOR FINISHES Q1
AND CASEWORK.

INDIATES POSTER CASE — REFER TO
EQUIPMENT DRAWINGS

METAL STUDS @ 1'—4” 0.C. W/5/8" GYPSUM BOARD
ON EXPOSED FACE ONLY — REFER TO SPEC. SECTION
09250. SEE NOTE 7 ABOVE REGARDING NOMINAL
DIMENSIONS.

METAL STUDS @ 1'-4" 0.C. W/5/8" GYPSUM BOARD
ON EXPOSED FACE, AND 5/8" GYPSUM SHEATHING
TOWARD BRICK FACE, ALSO SEE WALL SECTION
1—-AS.4.

BUILT—IN BENCH, REFER TO DETAIL 18—A7.29.
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Associates, Inc.

Architects Engineers  Consultants

INDICATES BUILDING EXPANSION JOINT, REFER TO
INDICATED SECTIONS.

WIRE MESH PARTITIONS—REFER TO SPEC. SEC. 10605.
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L136 INDICATES LADDER—REFER TO SPEC. SEC. 05300.
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LOCKER BASE — SEE SECTION 3—A7.30
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FLOOR PLAN NOTES

1. WHERE DIFFERENT FLOOR MATERIALS MEET,THEY
SHALL MEET UNDER THE CENTERLINE OF THE
DOOR, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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WALLS THAT DO NOT LAY OUT IN FULL OR HALF
BLOCK LENGTHS SHOULD BE BALANCED SO AS NOT TO
NOT TO HAVE PIECES LESS THAN 4" EXPOSED.

g*

7.0. MASONRY.
EL. 112°-0"

12'-8"
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n_... 3. INTERIOR MASONRY WALLS THAT RUN UP TO THE

0 UNDERSIDE OF THE DECK SHALL HAVE A 17 JOINT
AT THE DECK FILLED WITH FIRESTOPPING AT RATED
WALLS PER SPEC SECT. 07270 AND BATT INSULATION
AT NON—RATED WALLS THAT ALLOW FOR DEFLECTION.
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=5 1 e - 4. SEE DETAILS ON SHEET A1.31 FOR TYPICAL MASONRY
13—A1.36 4

M CONTROL JOINTS AND EXPANSION JOINTS.

5.  SINGLE WYTHE MASONRY WALLS ARE INDICATED AT
NOMINAL DIMENSIONS.
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: ,_ | L 6. EXPOSED CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS (CMU) CORNERS
” w - A N R ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED USING UNITS WITH A 1” RADIUS
4107, 141-8 1'-10] 8-0" 316" 10 BULLNOSE CORNER, INCLUDING THOSE THAT ARE ADJACENT
- , v o , TO LOCKERS. USE BULLNOSE CORNER UP TO UNDERSIDE
. : , : 1608 OF CEILING OR BULKHEAD PLANE; ABOVE THIS PLANE
! USE CMU W/O BULLNOSE CORNER.

DATE

- _ Al — . i - — e — — - . 7.  FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION INDICATED FOR THE
"z . - . Can o e BUILDING IS 100'—0". REFER TO THE SITE PLAN
\_ \_ x ,,f\_ ,( ,,\ momoommm_.iozqocmomoﬂcg.

'95067.00

8. SEE SHEET A7.26 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS.

9. INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR CMU WALLS ARE TO BE
RUNNING BOND UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. EXTEND
A MINIMUM OF 4" ABOVE THE HIGHEST CEILING.

10. ALL DIMENSIONS INDICATED ARE NOMINAL. METAL STUD
_ WALLS ARE DIMENSIONED TO FACE OF STUDS. REFER TO
N ; . INDICATED PLAN DETAILS OR SECTIONS FOR ACTUAL

: : DIMENSIONS, WHERE INDICATED.

- : ; 11.  UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, THE WALL LENGTH FROM
. , . . THE OUTER FACE OF DOOR/LITE ROUGH OPENING (HINGE
) ‘ : SIDE OF DOCR FRAMES) TO THE NEAREST INTERSECTING

NORTH “—Ioom v—l>z cz-—- —l WALL IS TO BE FOUR INCHES. (4”)

12. REFER TO SHEET A1.3 FOR WALL TYPES.

. , - _ 13. GENERAL NOTE: BUILDING DIMENSIONS ARE TO m\/
. ] ) FACE OF BRICK. P

14. GENERAL NOTE: FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION = 100'-0" FOR VA

e -
THE FIRST FLOOR AND 114'-8" FOR THE SECOND FLOOR O/\/ ’
- : UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
: CHESTERTON HIGH SCHOOL

95067.00
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